TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHOTT Forma Vitrum Ag		101/25/2011	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOTT AG	
Street Address:	10 Hattenbergstrasse	
City:	Mainz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D 55122	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708471	FORMA3S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-3295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 490 3285

Email: ekelly@tkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward P Kelly

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building 37th floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FORMA 3S

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edward P. Kelly
Address Line 1: 405 Lexngton Avenue

TRADEMARK 900184473 REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0040 OP \$40.00 2708471

Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building 37th floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD P KELLY	
Signature:	/EDWARD KELLY/	
Date:	02/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this 25th day of January, 2011, by and between SCHOTT Forma Vitrum Ag, a joint stock company organized under the laws of Germany, having an address at St. Josefenstrasse 20, 9000 St., Gallen, Switzerland (ASSIGNOR) and SCHOTT AG, a joint stock company organized under the laws of Germany having an address at Hattenbergstrasse 10, Mainz D-55122, Germany (ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registration for the mark identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all business goodwill related therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

SCHOTT Forma Vitrum Ag

Ву:

Name: Kayrfindo Gomes

Title: Prokurist

Matthias Kammerer

Prokurist

25 January 2011 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0042

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

Forma 3s (stylized)

2,708,471

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 02/21/2011